FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07/24/2003 01 FC:8521 07-25-2003 102508352

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OFFICE OF CHALLOREDORNA

MI JUL 22 M IN 05

FINANCE SECTED ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra		ord the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type 7-22-5	ろ Conve	yance Type		
™ New	Assig	gnment	License	
☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Secu	rity Agreement		
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merg	er		
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Othe	☐ Other:		
Conveying Party	if additional names of co	onveying parties att	Execution Date Month Day Year May 16, 2003	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limi	ted Partnership 😿 Cor	poration	ociation	
Other	•			
 ☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n Ohio			
~				
Receiving Party	if additional names of re	ceiving parties atta	nched	
Name K-2 Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 19215 Vashon Highway SW				
Address (line 2) Vashon, Washington 98070				
Address (line 3)				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limi ☑ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other	ted Partnership 🔲	party is not dor domestic repre	be recorded is an assignment and the receivir niciled in the United States, an appointment of sentative should be attached. (Designation m document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n Indiana			
	FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY		
YRNE 00000093 78172114				
40.00 OP				
1				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 002786 FRAME: 0704

Page 2

Domestic Representativ	e Name and Address
Domestic Kepresentativ	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name ar	nd Address Area Code and Telephone Number (206) 463-8173
Name Lisa M. Willhite	Area Code and Telephone Number (200) 403-0173
	n
Address (line 1) K-2 Corporatio	
Address (line 2) 19215 Vashon	
Address (line 3) Vashon, WA 9	8070
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the to	tal number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments. # 1
Enter either the Trademark Applica	Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached tion Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Applica	ation Number(s) Registration Number(s)
78/172,114	
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by de	posit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account).
(=, pay	Deposit Account Number: # 500225
	·
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No □
Statement and Signatur	e
	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a authorized, as inc	a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are
Lisa M. Willhite	Yun MM) 11/1 uto 7-18-03
Name of Person Signing	/Signature Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND PENDING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Kin Products Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a business address at 1060 Skillman Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45215 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the mark K2 for which an application for registration was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2002 and was assigned Application No. 78/172,114; and

WHEREAS, K-2 Corporation, a Indiana corporation, having the business address of 19215 Vashon Highway SW, Vashon, Washington 98070 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said application and all rights associated with and represented by said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said mark and the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and the application for registration thereof.

The Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to Assignee. Executed at Cinculair, OHIO of May, 2003. KIN PRODUCTS INC. STATE OF COUNTY OF HAMILTON I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that HENRY KIN

is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the YRESIDENT of Kin Products Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Printed Name:

Notary Public

My commission expires _

CLC:MPA

KCOR\20926250.DOC

R. ANDREW DEARING

Notary Public, State of Ohio

LAW OFFICES OF

My Commission Expires Aug. 26, 2007

CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLE

1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800

Seattle, Washington 98101

206.682.8 TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/22/2003